
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4278
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
PROCUREMENT CENTRES
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open procurement centres in every block of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a),(b)&(c): Arrangements for procurement of paddy and wheat are reviewed by Food Corporation of India and agencies of the State Governments before commencement of each Kharif and Rabi Marketing Season and accordingly sufficient number of procurement centres are opened in all areas having marketable surplus of rice and wheat.
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